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Run for Riley

Overall Finish List

October 05, 2025

Run for Riley 5 Mile Run
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Noah Kelsey

Maxwell Hammons

Tommy Cutter
Brayden Lawrence
Derek Leininger
Joshua Nifong
Justin Heffernan
Lenny Chandler
Donovan Houser
Aaron Singh
Thuc Tran

Matt White
Callahan Custer
David Lill

Lorie McCullough
Parker Kolvoord
Rob Veenstra
Jeff Junk

Eugene Yoder
Logan Tran
Michael Henry

Fort Wayne IN
Van Wert OH
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Churubusco IN
Fremont IN
New Haven IN
Greenwood IN
Fort Wayne IN
Antwerp OH
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Churubusco IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Cromwell IN
Greenwood IN
Fort Wayne IN

102 25 M
84 16 M
35 41 M
111 15 M
115 41 M
137 40 M
87 50 M
27 12 M
97 60 M
163 25 M
186 42 M
195 39 M
34 36 M
119 34 M
126 49 F
109 10 M
190 31 M
210 54 M
202 59 M
183 15 M
88 51 M

1:0pen
1:15-19
1:Masters
2:15-19
1:40-44
2:40-44
1:50-54
1:1-14
1:60-64
1:25-29
3:40-44
1:35-39
2:35-39
1:30-34
1:0pen
2:1-14
2:30-34
2:50-54
1:55-59
3:15-19
3:50-54

27:55.1
32:09.2
32:59.1
34:46.1
35:00.7
35:20.0
35:45.3
36:15.0
37:24.1
38:10.0
38:37.7
38:50.2
38:53.6
38:59.9
39:06.0
39:15.0
39:48.1
39:52.6
39:58.5
40:36.0
41:03.9

5:35/M
6:26/M
6:36/M
6:57/M
7:00/M
7:04/M
7:09/M
7:15/M
7:29/M
7:38/M
7:44/M
7:46/M
7:47/M
7:48/M
7:49/M
7:51/M
7:58/M
7:59/M
8:00/M
8:07/M
8:13/M
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
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Tim Kiefer

Jared Martin
Ben Digregory
Julie Gregory
Ryan Gater
Joshua Houck
Raymond F Gildner
Laurie Whisler
Heidi Bradley
Brendon Sloss
Dan Drabik

Levi Schane

Ben Wildman
Gary Tinnel
Bryan Sloss
Christian Doak
Bethany Plattner
Clint Plattner
Luke Stroh
Conner Hoagland
Jeremy Hostetler
Jed Pearson
Misty McGlothin
Anne Scott
Stephanie Maman
Alison Hammons
Megan Gerig
Amy Jo Sites
Andy Veenstra
Eric Hazen

Jim Berry

Tony Nguyen
Olivia Stroh

Jill Elbrecht
Asenath Garza
Andrew Elbrecht

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Garrett IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Convoy OH
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Spencerville IN
Spencerville IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Churubusco IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Van Wert OH
New Haven IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Avon IN

Fort Wayne IN
Greenwood IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN

Run for Riley 5 Mile Run

213 43 M
123 25 M
39 24 M
208 59 F
68 48 M
9% 40 M
71 69 M
194 60 F
16 45 F
207 15 M
47 63 M
156 11 M
196 29 M
181 62 M
166 49 M
40 54 M
142 49 F
143 50 M
171 46 M
91 30 M
95 51 M
140 74 M
127 43 F
159 48 F
122 32 F
83 42 F
70 34 F
164 50 F
189 62 M
86 35 M
9 63 M
135 41 M
172 14 F
52 40 F
67 51 F
51 38 M

4:40-44
2:25-29
1:20-24
1:Masters
1:45-49
5:40-44
1:65-69
1:60-64
1:45-49
4:15-19
2:60-64
3:1-14
3:25-29
3:60-64
2:45-49
4:50-54
2:45-49
5:50-54
3:45-49
3:30-34
6:50-54
1:70-99
1:40-44
3:45-49
1:30-34
2:40-44
2:30-34
1:50-54
4:60-64
3:35-39
5:60-64
6:40-44
1:1-14
3:40-44
2:50-54
4:35-39

41:24.9
41:25.1
41:40.9
41:48.4
41:48.7
42:29.5
42:44.5
43:02.8
43:15.5
43:16.6
43:40.3
44:04.2
44:38.6
44:39.5
44:57.7
45:13.0
45:17.0
45:17.1
45:18.9
45:52.7
45:52.8
45:57.7
46:06.7
47:07.9
47:28.6
47:28.9
47:47.2
48:01.2
48:20.5
48:41.2
49:16.2
49:18.9
49:32.3
50:13.7
50:16.2
50:24.4

8:17/M
8:17/M
8:20/M
8:22/M
8:22/M
8:30/M
8:33/M
8:37/M
8:39/M
8:39/M
8:44/M
8:49/M
8:56/M
8:56/M
9:00/M
9:03/M
9:03/M
9:03/M
9:04/M
9:11/M
9:11/M
9:12/M
9:13/M
9:26/M
9:30/M
9:30/M
9:33/M
9:36/M
9:40/M
9:44/M
9:51/M
9:52/M
9:54/M
10:03/M
10:03/M
10:05/M
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58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
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Michael Cardelli

Lori Cardelli
Erin Meyer

Kieran Battershell
Aubrey Zimmerman

Danica Mitten
Hannah Troutt
Renae Kollen
Bonnie Baer
Vinnie Nguyen
Sherry Brown
Madisyn Sloss
Mike Tran

Lisa Pham
Kyle Zanker
Todd Leamon

Adrienne Grimm
Andrew Decarlo

Lincoln Tran
Katie Wollam
Brittnie Teeple
Julia Dunn

Alison Kammerer

Else Fenn
Amy Saleh
Jennifer King
Jeff Lawrence
Lia Bultemeier

Anita Bultemeier
Mike Slaubaugh

Emily Sylvester
Mark Schrock
Juan Guayamo
Angel Waters
Gavin Ringwald
Thao Tran

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Huntington IN
Shelbyville IN

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN

Columbia City IN

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Anderson IN
Greenwood IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Auburn IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Saint Joe IN
Butler IN

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Auburn IN
Fort Wayne IN
Greenwood IN

Run for Riley 5 Mile Run

26
25
131

204
132
187
108

136
20
206
184
141
203
211
77
37
182
197
176
49
101
56
155
105
112
212
22
165
175
158
81
193
153
185

53
50
39
26
30
40
27
51
62
36
51
13
36
33
68
55
46
46
11
52
36
41
38
43
49
48
40
13
65
65
50
57
35
47
20
40

M

F
F
M
=
F
F
F
F
M
F
F
M
F
F
M
F
M
M
F
F
F
F
=
F
F
M
F
=
M
F
M
M
F
M
F

7:50-54
3:50-54
1:35-39
4:25-29
3:30-34
4:40-44
1:25-29
4:50-54
2:60-64
5:35-39
5:50-54
2:1-14
6:35-39
4:30-34
1:65-69
2:55-59
4:45-49
4:45-49
4:1-14
6:50-54
2:35-39
5:40-44
3:35-39
6:40-44
5:45-49
6:45-49
7:40-44
3:1-14
2:65-69
2:65-69
7:50-54
3:55-59
7:35-39
7:45-49
2:20-24
7:40-44

50:25.2
50:25.7
51:26.3
52:28.1
52:46.3
52:47.8
52:50.4
53:09.9
53:09.9
53:10.7
53:14.3
53:18.4
53:24.8
53:30.8
53:40.8
53:54.1
54:04.6
54:04.9
54:26.0
54:51.9
54:57.1
54:58.6
55:56.2
56:19.7
57:07.6
57:09.0
57:10.2
57:16.4
57:17.3
57:24.5
58:12.6
58:20.1
58:24.0
58:26.4
59:20.0
59:23.3

10:05/M
10:05/M
10:17/M
10:30/M
10:33/M
10:34/M
10:34/M
10:38/M
10:38/M
10:38/M
10:39/M
10:40/M
10:41/M
10:42/M
10:44/M
10:47/M
10:49/M
10:49/M
10:53/M
10:58/M
10:59/M
11:00/M
11:11/M
11:16/M
11:26/M
11:26/M
11:26/M
11:27/M
11:27/M
11:29/M
11:39/M
11:40/M
11:41/M
11:41/M
11:52/M
11:53/M
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94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
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Tim Dobis
Brittani Kiermaier
Steve Kiermaier
Jen Metcalf

Giles Porter
Ed Herran

Nancy Simmonds

Joseph Englert

Caixia Hu
Brooke Pocock

Bridget Clements
Jack Byrd
Janelle Byrd
Rebekah Anderson
Tammy Blackburn

Walter Maurer
Sabra Maurer

David Daugherty

Cynthia Owens

Jennyfer Balkema

Skyler Reichard
Allison Graham

Joni Wyatt
Julie Hart

Maya Lawrence
Titus Bissell

Sarah Sloss

Cynthia Geisman

Nancy Louraine

Jessica Stroh

Karley Jump
Easton Brown
Sawyer Brown
Emma Dobis

Fort Wayne IN
Angola IN
Angola IN
Harlan IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Garrett IN

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Decatur IN

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN

Columbia City IN

Fort Wayne IN
Roanoke IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Goshen IN
Fort Wayne IN
Uniondale IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Wakarusa IN
Wakarusa IN
Fort Wayne IN

Run for Riley 5 Mile Run

45
103
104
130
145

89
162

55
98
144
32
23
24
1
14
125
124
36
139
4
148
74
201
85
113
214
167
69
120
170
100
17
19
44

63
33
32
45
75
58
72

11
42
21
52
63
41
41
56
61
62
53
61
45
28
31
72
57

10
40
63
72
44
32

M

F
M
F
M
M
F
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6:60-64
5:30-34
4:30-34
8:45-49
2:70-99
4:55-59
1:70-99

5:1-14
8:40-44
1:20-24
8:50-54
7:60-64
9:40-44
10:40-44
1:55-59
8:60-64
3:60-64
8:50-54
4:60-64
9:45-49
5:25-29
6:30-34
2:70-99
2:55-59
4:1-14
6:1-14
11:40-44
5:60-64
3:70-99
12:40-44
7:30-34
7:1-14
8:1-14
5:1-14

1:00:37.7
1:00:42.5
1:00:42.7
1:00:51.2
1:00:55.7
1:01:41.5
1:02:34.1

1:03:35.9
1:03:40.4
1:04:08.4
1:04:41.5
1:06:28.8
1:06:30.7
1:06:35.2
1:06:54.3
1:08:14.3
1:08:16.3
1:08:37.4
1:08:42.7
1:09:14.9
1:09:15.0
1:09:20.2
1:10:12.4
1:10:56.7
1:11:10.7
1:11:22.7
1:11:27.1
1:11:43.7
1:11:45.6
1:11:53.6
1:11:57.3
1:12:07.5
1:12:08.0
1:12:40.9

12:08/M
12:09/M
12:09/M
12:10/M
12:11/M
12:20/M
12:31/M

12:43/M
12:44/M
12:50/M
12:56/M
13:18/M
13:18/M
13:19/M
13:23/M
13:39/M
13:39/M
13:43/M
13:45/M
13:51/M
13:51/M
13:52/M
14:02/M
14:11/M
14:14/M
14:17/M
14:17/M
14:21/M
14:21/M
14:23/M
14:23/M
14:26/M
14:26/M
14:32/M

4/5



10/5/25, 7:10 PM

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

Trisha Dobis
Zach Dobis
Carol Dobis

Kierston Richardson

Stacey Bissell

Candace Lemke

Julie Freeman
Hayley Lee
Bev Hoban
Julie Bowman
Pete Lafaucia

Anna Vandekeere

Sydney Angel
Audrey Grimm
Ben Teregeyo
Dawn Doak
Mike Brown

Danielle Gleason

Suzanne Doak
Sheila Lemish

Colin Robertson

Amy Fry

Katie Redman
Kathy Berghoff
Steven Greider
Betty Greider

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Wakarusa IN
Goshen IN

Columbia City IN

Huntertown IN
Topeka IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Decatur IN
Decatur IN
Auburn IN
Fort Wayne IN
Churubusco IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Auburn IN
New Haven IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN

Run for Riley 5 Mile Run

46
205
43
151
13
117
58
114
209
15
110
188
2
78
177
41
18
72
42
116
154
59
147

76
75

33
35
63
30
38
54
44
31
74
55
53
42
15
16
48
54
16
49
73
50
63
41
34
64
76
64

F

M
F
F
=
F
F
F
F
=

M
F
F
F

M
F

M
=
=
F

M
F
=
=

M
F

8:30-34
8:35-39
6:60-64
9:30-34
4:35-39
9:50-54
13:40-44
10:30-34
4:70-99
3:55-59
9:50-54
14:40-44
1:15-19
2:15-19
5:45-49
10:50-54
5:15-19
10:45-49
5:70-99
11:50-54
9:60-64
15:40-44
11:30-34
7:60-64
3:70-99
8:60-64

1:12:41.1
1:12:41.9
1:12:42.1
1:12:55.1
1:12:55.9
1:13:10.0
1:14:03.4
1:14:03.8
1:14:25.6
1:14:36.3
1:14:54.3
1:15:13.9
1:17:37.3
1:17:40.1
1:19:07.6
1:20:18.0
1:20:20.4
1:21:11.4
1:21:13.2
1:32:29.6
1:32:31.5
1:38:05.2
1:38:07.6
1:39:42.9
1:39:59.8
1:41:00.8

14:32/M
14:32/M
14:32/M
14:35/M
14:35/M
14:38/M
14:49/M
14:49/M
14:53/M
14:55/M
14:59/M
15:03/M
15:31/M
15:32/M
15:50/M
16:04/M
16:04/M
16:14/M
16:15/M
18:30/M
18:30/M
19:37/M
19:38/M
19:57/M
20:00/M
20:12/M
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