

[Back to Results](#)

Run for Riley

Overall Finish List

October 05, 2025

eRunner Timing and Results [eRunner Timing and Results](#)

5 Mile Run

Place	Name	City	Bib No	Age	Gender	Age Group	Total Time	Pace
1	Noah Kelsey	Fort Wayne IN	102	25	M	1:Open	27:55.1	5:35/M
2	Maxwell Hammons	Van Wert OH	84	16	M	1:15-19	32:09.2	6:26/M
3	Tommy Cutter	Fort Wayne IN	35	41	M	1:Masters	32:59.1	6:36/M
4	Brayden Lawrence	Fort Wayne IN	111	15	M	2:15-19	34:46.1	6:57/M
5	Derek Leininger	Fort Wayne IN	115	41	M	1:40-44	35:00.7	7:00/M
6	Joshua Nifong	Fort Wayne IN	137	40	M	2:40-44	35:20.0	7:04/M
7	Justin Heffernan	Fort Wayne IN	87	50	M	1:50-54	35:45.3	7:09/M
8	Lenny Chandler	Churubusco IN	27	12	M	1: 1-14	36:15.0	7:15/M
9	Donovan Houser	Fremont IN	97	60	M	1:60-64	37:24.1	7:29/M
10	Aaron Singh	New Haven IN	163	25	M	1:25-29	38:10.0	7:38/M
11	Thuc Tran	Greenwood IN	186	42	M	3:40-44	38:37.7	7:44/M
12	Matt White	Fort Wayne IN	195	39	M	1:35-39	38:50.2	7:46/M
13	Callahan Custer	Antwerp OH	34	36	M	2:35-39	38:53.6	7:47/M
14	David Lill	Fort Wayne IN	119	34	M	1:30-34	38:59.9	7:48/M
15	Lorie McCullough	Fort Wayne IN	126	49	F	1:Open	39:06.0	7:49/M
16	Parker Kolvoord	Churubusco IN	109	10	M	2: 1-14	39:15.0	7:51/M
17	Rob Veenstra	Fort Wayne IN	190	31	M	2:30-34	39:48.1	7:58/M
18	Jeff Junk	Fort Wayne IN	210	54	M	2:50-54	39:52.6	7:59/M
19	Eugene Yoder	Cromwell IN	202	59	M	1:55-59	39:58.5	8:00/M
20	Logan Tran	Greenwood IN	183	15	M	3:15-19	40:36.0	8:07/M
21	Michael Henry	Fort Wayne IN	88	51	M	3:50-54	41:03.9	8:13/M

22	Tim Kiefer	Fort Wayne IN	213	43	M	4:40-44	41:24.9	8:17/M
23	Jared Martin	Fort Wayne IN	123	25	M	2:25-29	41:25.1	8:17/M
24	Ben Digregory	Fort Wayne IN	39	24	M	1:20-24	41:40.9	8:20/M
25	Julie Gregory	Fort Wayne IN	208	59	F	1:Masters	41:48.4	8:22/M
26	Ryan Gater	Garrett IN	68	48	M	1:45-49	41:48.7	8:22/M
27	Joshua Houck	Fort Wayne IN	96	40	M	5:40-44	42:29.5	8:30/M
28	Raymond F Gildner	Fort Wayne IN	71	69	M	1:65-69	42:44.5	8:33/M
29	Laurie Whisler	Fort Wayne IN	194	60	F	1:60-64	43:02.8	8:37/M
30	Heidi Bradley	Fort Wayne IN	16	45	F	1:45-49	43:15.5	8:39/M
31	Brendon Sloss	Fort Wayne IN	207	15	M	4:15-19	43:16.6	8:39/M
32	Dan Drabik	Fort Wayne IN	47	63	M	2:60-64	43:40.3	8:44/M
33	Levi Schane	Fort Wayne IN	156	11	M	3: 1-14	44:04.2	8:49/M
34	Ben Wildman	Fort Wayne IN	196	29	M	3:25-29	44:38.6	8:56/M
35	Gary Tinnel	Convoy OH	181	62	M	3:60-64	44:39.5	8:56/M
36	Bryan Sloss	Fort Wayne IN	166	49	M	2:45-49	44:57.7	9:00/M
37	Christian Doak	Fort Wayne IN	40	54	M	4:50-54	45:13.0	9:03/M
38	Bethany Plattner	Spencerville IN	142	49	F	2:45-49	45:17.0	9:03/M
39	Clint Plattner	Spencerville IN	143	50	M	5:50-54	45:17.1	9:03/M
40	Luke Stroh	Fort Wayne IN	171	46	M	3:45-49	45:18.9	9:04/M
41	Conner Hoagland	Fort Wayne IN	91	30	M	3:30-34	45:52.7	9:11/M
42	Jeremy Hostetler	Fort Wayne IN	95	51	M	6:50-54	45:52.8	9:11/M
43	Jed Pearson	Fort Wayne IN	140	74	M	1:70-99	45:57.7	9:12/M
44	Misty McGlothlin	Churubusco IN	127	43	F	1:40-44	46:06.7	9:13/M
45	Anne Scott	Fort Wayne IN	159	48	F	3:45-49	47:07.9	9:26/M
46	Stephanie Maman	Fort Wayne IN	122	32	F	1:30-34	47:28.6	9:30/M
47	Alison Hammons	Van Wert OH	83	42	F	2:40-44	47:28.9	9:30/M
48	Megan Gerig	New Haven IN	70	34	F	2:30-34	47:47.2	9:33/M
49	Amy Jo Sites	Fort Wayne IN	164	50	F	1:50-54	48:01.2	9:36/M
50	Andy Veenstra	Fort Wayne IN	189	62	M	4:60-64	48:20.5	9:40/M
51	Eric Hazen	Avon IN	86	35	M	3:35-39	48:41.2	9:44/M
52	Jim Berry	Fort Wayne IN	9	63	M	5:60-64	49:16.2	9:51/M
53	Tony Nguyen	Greenwood IN	135	41	M	6:40-44	49:18.9	9:52/M
54	Olivia Stroh	Fort Wayne IN	172	14	F	1: 1-14	49:32.3	9:54/M
55	Jill Elbrecht	Fort Wayne IN	52	40	F	3:40-44	50:13.7	10:03/M
56	Asenath Garza	Fort Wayne IN	67	51	F	2:50-54	50:16.2	10:03/M
57	Andrew Elbrecht	Fort Wayne IN	51	38	M	4:35-39	50:24.4	10:05/M

58	Michael Cardelli	Fort Wayne IN	26	53	M	7:50-54	50:25.2	10:05/M
59	Lori Cardelli	Fort Wayne IN	25	50	F	3:50-54	50:25.7	10:05/M
60	Erin Meyer	Fort Wayne IN	131	39	F	1:35-39	51:26.3	10:17/M
61	Kieran Battershell	Fort Wayne IN	5	26	M	4:25-29	52:28.1	10:30/M
62	Aubrey Zimmerman	Fort Wayne IN	204	30	F	3:30-34	52:46.3	10:33/M
63	Danica Mitten	Huntington IN	132	40	F	4:40-44	52:47.8	10:34/M
64	Hannah Troutt	Shelbyville IN	187	27	F	1:25-29	52:50.4	10:34/M
65	Renae Kollen	Fort Wayne IN	108	51	F	4:50-54	53:09.9	10:38/M
66	Bonnie Baer	Fort Wayne IN	3	62	F	2:60-64	53:09.9	10:38/M
67	Vinnie Nguyen	Fort Wayne IN	136	36	M	5:35-39	53:10.7	10:38/M
68	Sherry Brown	Columbia City IN	20	51	F	5:50-54	53:14.3	10:39/M
69	Madisyn Sloss	Fort Wayne IN	206	13	F	2: 1-14	53:18.4	10:40/M
70	Mike Tran	Fort Wayne IN	184	36	M	6:35-39	53:24.8	10:41/M
71	Lisa Pham	Fort Wayne IN	141	33	F	4:30-34	53:30.8	10:42/M
72	Kyle Zanker	Fort Wayne IN	203	68	F	1:65-69	53:40.8	10:44/M
73	Todd Leamon	Fort Wayne IN	211	55	M	2:55-59	53:54.1	10:47/M
74	Adrienne Grimm	Fort Wayne IN	77	46	F	4:45-49	54:04.6	10:49/M
75	Andrew Decarlo	Anderson IN	37	46	M	4:45-49	54:04.9	10:49/M
76	Lincoln Tran	Greenwood IN	182	11	M	4: 1-14	54:26.0	10:53/M
77	Katie Wollam	Fort Wayne IN	197	52	F	6:50-54	54:51.9	10:58/M
78	Brittanie Teeple	Fort Wayne IN	176	36	F	2:35-39	54:57.1	10:59/M
79	Julia Dunn	Auburn IN	49	41	F	5:40-44	54:58.6	11:00/M
80	Alison Kammerer	Fort Wayne IN	101	38	F	3:35-39	55:56.2	11:11/M
81	Else Fenn	Fort Wayne IN	56	43	F	6:40-44	56:19.7	11:16/M
82	Amy Saleh	Fort Wayne IN	155	49	F	5:45-49	57:07.6	11:26/M
83	Jennifer King	Fort Wayne IN	105	48	F	6:45-49	57:09.0	11:26/M
84	Jeff Lawrence	Fort Wayne IN	112	40	M	7:40-44	57:10.2	11:26/M
85	Lia Bultemeier	Saint Joe IN	212	13	F	3: 1-14	57:16.4	11:27/M
86	Anita Bultemeier	Butler IN	22	65	F	2:65-69	57:17.3	11:27/M
87	Mike Slaubaugh	Fort Wayne IN	165	65	M	2:65-69	57:24.5	11:29/M
88	Emily Sylvester	Fort Wayne IN	175	50	F	7:50-54	58:12.6	11:39/M
89	Mark Schrock	Fort Wayne IN	158	57	M	3:55-59	58:20.1	11:40/M
90	Juan Guayamo	Fort Wayne IN	81	35	M	7:35-39	58:24.0	11:41/M
91	Angel Waters	Auburn IN	193	47	F	7:45-49	58:26.4	11:41/M
92	Gavin Ringwald	Fort Wayne IN	153	20	M	2:20-24	59:20.0	11:52/M
93	Thao Tran	Greenwood IN	185	40	F	7:40-44	59:23.3	11:53/M

94	Tim Dobis	Fort Wayne IN	45	63	M	6:60-64	1:00:37.7	12:08/M
95	Brittani Kiermaier	Angola IN	103	33	F	5:30-34	1:00:42.5	12:09/M
96	Steve Kiermaier	Angola IN	104	32	M	4:30-34	1:00:42.7	12:09/M
97	Jen Metcalf	Harlan IN	130	45	F	8:45-49	1:00:51.2	12:10/M
98	Giles Porter	Fort Wayne IN	145	75	M	2:70-99	1:00:55.7	12:11/M
99	Ed Herran	Fort Wayne IN	89	58	M	4:55-59	1:01:41.5	12:20/M
100	Nancy Simmonds	Fort Wayne IN	162	72	F	1:70-99	1:02:34.1	12:31/M

Place	Name	City	Bib No	Age	Gender	Age Group	Total Time	Pace
101	Joseph Englert	Fort Wayne IN	55	11	M	5: 1-14	1:03:35.9	12:43/M
102	Caixia Hu	Fort Wayne IN	98	42	F	8:40-44	1:03:40.4	12:44/M
103	Brooke Pocock	Garrett IN	144	21	F	1:20-24	1:04:08.4	12:50/M
104	Bridget Clements	Fort Wayne IN	32	52	F	8:50-54	1:04:41.5	12:56/M
105	Jack Byrd	Fort Wayne IN	23	63	M	7:60-64	1:06:28.8	13:18/M
106	Janelle Byrd	Fort Wayne IN	24	41	F	9:40-44	1:06:30.7	13:18/M
107	Rebekah Anderson	Decatur IN	1	41	F	10:40-44	1:06:35.2	13:19/M
108	Tammy Blackburn	Fort Wayne IN	14	56	F	1:55-59	1:06:54.3	13:23/M
109	Walter Maurer	Fort Wayne IN	125	61	M	8:60-64	1:08:14.3	13:39/M
110	Sabra Maurer	Fort Wayne IN	124	62	F	3:60-64	1:08:16.3	13:39/M
111	David Daugherty	Fort Wayne IN	36	53	M	8:50-54	1:08:37.4	13:43/M
112	Cynthia Owens	Fort Wayne IN	139	61	F	4:60-64	1:08:42.7	13:45/M
113	Jennyfer Balkema	Fort Wayne IN	4	45	F	9:45-49	1:09:14.9	13:51/M
114	Skyler Reichard	Columbia City IN	148	28	M	5:25-29	1:09:15.0	13:51/M
115	Allison Graham	Fort Wayne IN	74	31	F	6:30-34	1:09:20.2	13:52/M
116	Joni Wyatt	Roanoke IN	201	72	F	2:70-99	1:10:12.4	14:02/M
117	Julie Hart	Fort Wayne IN	85	57	F	2:55-59	1:10:56.7	14:11/M
118	Maya Lawrence	Fort Wayne IN	113	9	F	4: 1-14	1:11:10.7	14:14/M
119	Titus Bissell	Goshen IN	214	10	M	6: 1-14	1:11:22.7	14:17/M
120	Sarah Sloss	Fort Wayne IN	167	40	F	11:40-44	1:11:27.1	14:17/M
121	Cynthia Geisman	Uniondale IN	69	63	F	5:60-64	1:11:43.7	14:21/M
122	Nancy Louraine	Fort Wayne IN	120	72	F	3:70-99	1:11:45.6	14:21/M
123	Jessica Stroh	Fort Wayne IN	170	44	F	12:40-44	1:11:53.6	14:23/M
124	Karley Jump	Fort Wayne IN	100	32	F	7:30-34	1:11:57.3	14:23/M
125	Easton Brown	Wakarusa IN	17	7	M	7: 1-14	1:12:07.5	14:26/M
126	Sawyer Brown	Wakarusa IN	19	6	M	8: 1-14	1:12:08.0	14:26/M
127	Emma Dobis	Fort Wayne IN	44	1	F	5: 1-14	1:12:40.9	14:32/M

128	Trisha Dobis	Fort Wayne IN	46	33	F	8:30-34	1:12:41.1	14:32/M
129	Zach Dobis	Fort Wayne IN	205	35	M	8:35-39	1:12:41.9	14:32/M
130	Carol Dobis	Fort Wayne IN	43	63	F	6:60-64	1:12:42.1	14:32/M
131	Kierston Richardson	Wakarusa IN	151	30	F	9:30-34	1:12:55.1	14:35/M
132	Stacey Bissell	Goshen IN	13	38	F	4:35-39	1:12:55.9	14:35/M
133	Candace Lemke	Columbia City IN	117	54	F	9:50-54	1:13:10.0	14:38/M
134	Julie Freeman	Huntertown IN	58	44	F	13:40-44	1:14:03.4	14:49/M
135	Hayley Lee	Topeka IN	114	31	F	10:30-34	1:14:03.8	14:49/M
136	Bev Hoban	Fort Wayne IN	209	74	F	4:70-99	1:14:25.6	14:53/M
137	Julie Bowman	Fort Wayne IN	15	55	F	3:55-59	1:14:36.3	14:55/M
138	Pete Lafaucia	Fort Wayne IN	110	53	M	9:50-54	1:14:54.3	14:59/M
139	Anna Vandekerere	Fort Wayne IN	188	42	F	14:40-44	1:15:13.9	15:03/M
140	Sydney Angel	Decatur IN	2	15	F	1:15-19	1:17:37.3	15:31/M
141	Audrey Grimm	Decatur IN	78	16	F	2:15-19	1:17:40.1	15:32/M
142	Ben Teregeyo	Auburn IN	177	48	M	5:45-49	1:19:07.6	15:50/M
143	Dawn Doak	Fort Wayne IN	41	54	F	10:50-54	1:20:18.0	16:04/M
144	Mike Brown	Churubusco IN	18	16	M	5:15-19	1:20:20.4	16:04/M
145	Danielle Gleason	Fort Wayne IN	72	49	F	10:45-49	1:21:11.4	16:14/M
146	Suzanne Doak	Fort Wayne IN	42	73	F	5:70-99	1:21:13.2	16:15/M
147	Sheila Lemish	Auburn IN	116	50	F	11:50-54	1:32:29.6	18:30/M
148	Colin Robertson	New Haven IN	154	63	M	9:60-64	1:32:31.5	18:30/M
149	Amy Fry	Fort Wayne IN	59	41	F	15:40-44	1:38:05.2	19:37/M
150	Katie Redman	Fort Wayne IN	147	34	F	11:30-34	1:38:07.6	19:38/M
151	Kathy Berghoff	Fort Wayne IN	7	64	F	7:60-64	1:39:42.9	19:57/M
152	Steven Greider	Fort Wayne IN	76	76	M	3:70-99	1:39:59.8	20:00/M
153	Betty Greider	Fort Wayne IN	75	64	F	8:60-64	1:41:00.8	20:12/M
